Position #
787
871
871
1064
1077
1960
2069
2073
2383
2699
2744
2855
3088
3329
4104
4106
4650
4740
5015
5350
5600
5722
6542
6770
7407
7455
7477
7529
8094
8671
10983
11421
11833
11977
12603
13374
13581
13757
13759
13845
14047
15867
15976
16001
16349
16536
17363
17466
17699
19341
20214
20924
20939
21400
23412
25192
25606
31843
31845
31848
31849
31854
31856
31868
31870

Position Title

IT Project Mgr (Application)

PGM MGR

PGM MGR

Assoc. Dep. CTO, (PeopleSoft)
SUPERVISOR INFORMATION TECHNOL
FINANCIAL SPECIALIST
Telecommications Specialist

INFO TECH SPEC

PGM MGR

SUPV INFO TECH

IT Specialist

IT Project Manager (Applicatio
INFO TECH SPEC INTERNET

IT Specialist (Security)

IT Specialist (NETWORK)

Project Coordinator

INFO TECH SPEC

INFO TECH SPEC NS

Facilities Coordinator

INFO TECH SPEC

Supvy. IT Project Manager

INFO TECH SPEC

Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
Acting Director

TELECOMMS SPEC

TELECOMMS SPEC

PROJECT COOR

Deputy CTO, Applications Solut
Program Analyst

PGM MGR

EXECUTIVE ASST

Deputy CTO, Program Management
PGM MGR

IT Specialist (Network Svcs.)

INFO TECH SPEC

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
SUPERVISORY PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPE
IT Specialist

Program Manager

STAFF ASSISTANT

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
Information Technology Special

IT Specialist (Security)

Project Coordinator

INFO TECH SPEC

IT Program Manager

Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Special
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
Info. Technology Specialist

SUPV INFO TECH SPEC

INFO TECH SPEC

Information Technology Spec.
ACCOUNTING TECH

IT Specialist (Data Management

IT Specialist (Applic. Softwar
Program Analyst

INFO TECH SPEC DATA MGMT
Info. Technology Specialist

IT Project Manager (Applicatio
Program Analyst

INFO TECH SPEC

Info. Technology Specialist

Org Code

Org Title

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1100 AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS
3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
5000 SECURITY GOVERNANCE AND OPER,
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

1100 AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC

Program Code
2081
2012
2012
2081
4010
120F
3010
4010
3010
4010
2016
2080
2013
4010
4015
3020
6010
6010
1030
4010
6010
2015
4010
2013
4010
1090
4036
4030
3010
1090
3037
5010
1030
1090
1010
4035
2016
2011
1080
2016
3020
4010
4010
6010
4015
6010
4010
3010
6010
6010
4050
4010
4010
4010
2016
120F
2085
2013
2011
2015
4010
2012
2010
3020
4010

Program Title

ENTERPRISE HR APPLICATION SERVICES
ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT
ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT
ENTERPRISE HR APPLICATION SERVICES
INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES
ACCOUNTING OPERATIONS

AGENCY CUSTOMER RELATIONS MANAGEN
INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES
AGENCY CUSTOMER RELATIONS MANAGEN
INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES

DC GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM-G
ENTERPRISE PROCUREMENT APPLICATION
APPLICATION QUALITY ASSURANCE
INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES

DATA CENTER FACILITIES

STRATEGIC INVESTMENT SERVICES

IT SERVUS

IT SERVUS

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES

IT SERVUS

MISSION FOCUSED APPLICATION SOLUTIO!
INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES
APPLICATION QUALITY ASSURANCE
INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

DC NET

TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
AGENCY CUSTOMER RELATIONS MANAGEN
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

DIGITAL INCLUSION INITIATIVE (DII)
CITYWIDE IT SECURITY SERVICES (CWITS)
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT
PERSONNEL

CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
DC GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM-G
WEB MAINTENANCE

COMMUNICATIONS

DC GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM-G
STRATEGIC INVESTMENT SERVICES
INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES
INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES

IT SERVUS

DATA CENTER FACILITIES

IT SERVUS

INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES
AGENCY CUSTOMER RELATIONS MANAGEN
IT SERVUS

IT SERVUS

CITYWIDE MESSAGING

INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES
INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES
INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES

DC GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM-G
ACCOUNTING OPERATIONS

DATA TRANSPARENCY AND ACCOUNTABILI
APPLICATION QUALITY ASSURANCE

WEB MAINTENANCE

MISSION FOCUSED APPLICATION SOLUTIO!
INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES
ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT
APPLICATION SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
STRATEGIC INVESTMENT SERVICES
INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES

14
15
15
15
16
11
14
15
15
15
14
15
14
13
14
12
15
14
12
16
15

12
15
14
11
12
12
12
16
13
15
14
16
15
13
15
12
15
14
15

14
13
14
13
15

14
13
14
14
14
13
15

14
14
14

14
15
14
15

Regular/Temp
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Term
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Term
Regular
Regular
Regular
Term
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
10 Regular
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Filled/Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Vacant
Filled
Filled

FTEs

1
0.25
0.75
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Funding So Fund Detail

Local
Local
Intra-Distri
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Intra-Distri
Intra-Distri:
Local
Local
Local
Intra-Distri:
Local
Local
Local
Local
Intra-Distri
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Intra-Distri:
Local
Intra-Distri:
Local
Local
Intra-Distri
Intra-Distri:
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Intra-Distri:
Local
Intra-Distri:
Local
Local
Local

100

1368
1368

1363

1368

1368
100

1368
1368

1363
100
1363
100

100

Salary

111,589

29,451

88,354
147,518
166,844

69,691
114,200
119,823
127,315
141,052
102,155
130,931
118,868
104,522
118,640

83,607
117,806
118,868

70,343
131,733
125,237
127,315

80,053
131,127
118,868
183,427

85,628

81,261

83,294
165,394

87,888
131,127
133,480
156,228
134,734

96,357
111,465

84,176
148,526
112,846
120,842

65,712
133,480

99,231
114,200

97,988
118,233
143,009

96,755
100,586
119,668
114,200
113,297
112,955
120,480

59,190
123,405
117,269
117,057
112,195
119,325
139,288

95,790
139,288
123,405

Fringe Benefit

26,335

6,950
20,851
34,814
39,375
16,447
26,951
28,278
30,046
33,288
24,109
30,900
28,053
24,667
27,999
19,731
27,802
28,053
16,601
31,089
29,556
30,046
18,893
30,946
28,053
43,289
20,208
19,178
19,657
39,033
20,741
30,946
31,501
36,870
31,797
22,740
26,306
19,866
35,052
26,632
28,519
15,508
31,501
23,419
26,951
23,125
27,903
33,750
22,834
23,738
28,242
26,951
26,738
26,657
28,433
13,969
29,124
27,675
27,625
26,478
28,161
32,872
22,606
32,872
29,124



31875
31875
31877
31879
31881
31886
31887
31888
31890
31891
31893
31897
31902
31903
31906
31908
31914
31916
31925
31926
31927
31930
31931
31936
31937
31938
31940
31951
31952
32385
32480
32583
32596
32596
32615
32615
32672
32672
32698
32720
32753
32825
32834
32855
32855
32856
33017
33057
33089
33128
33353
34808
34809
34810
34811
34812
34813
34815
34816
36273
38465
39101
39983
39999
39999
40199

PROJECT COOR

PROJECT COOR

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPEC.
Supervisory IT Specialist
Supervisory IT Specialist
Supervisory IT Specialist

INFO TECH SPEC

PROJECT COOR

Information Technology Spec.
TELECOMMS SPEC

INFO TECH SPEC DATA MGMT
Info. Technology Specialist
Information Technology Special
Information Technology Special
PGM MGR

Deputy CTO, Infrastructure Ser
IT Specialist

Supervisory IT Specialist
Telecommications Specialist
PGM MGR

Project Coordinator
Information Technology Special
IT Project Manager

IT Specialist

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROJECT
Program Analyst

IT Spec. (Systems Analysis)
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
Information Technology Special
AGENCY FISCAL OFFICER

INFO TECH SPEC
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
IT Specialist (Network Svcs.)

IT Specialist (Network Svcs.)

IT Specialist (Network Svcs.)

IT Specialist (Network Svcs.)
INFO TECH SPEC

INFO TECH SPEC

IT Specialist (NETWORK)
Project Coordinator

INFO TECH SPEC

Info. Technology Specialist
WRITER EDITOR

IT Specialist (Network Svcs.)

IT Specialist (Network Svcs.)
INFO TECH SPEC

IT Specialist (Applic. Softwar
TELECOMMS SPEC

Program Analyst

Info. Technology Specialist
INFO TECH SPEC

Web Content Administrator
Telecommications Specialist
Deputy Chief Technology Office
IT Specialist (Security)

Special Assistant to the Director
IT Spec. (Systems Analysis)
Information Technology Program
Support Services Manager
Project Coordinator

Accounts Payable Supervisor
Budget Director
Telecommications Specialist
Telecommications Specialist
Telecommications Specialist

| T Project Manager

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1100 AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

5000 SECURITY GOVERNANCE AND OPER,
5000 SECURITY GOVERNANCE AND OPER,
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
1100 AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS
1100 AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC

4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

2080 ENTERPRISE PROCUREMENT APPLICATION
6010 IT SERVUS

1090 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

2010 APPLICATION SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
2016 DC GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM-G
4030 TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
2015 MISSION FOCUSED APPLICATION SOLUTIO!
2010 APPLICATION SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
1055 RISK MANAGEMENT

3010 AGENCY CUSTOMER RELATIONS MANAGEN
1090 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

2016 DC GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM-G
1090 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

4036 DC NET

1010 PERSONNEL

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

2085 DATA TRANSPARENCY AND ACCOUNTABILI
2085 DATA TRANSPARENCY AND ACCOUNTABILI
2015 MISSION FOCUSED APPLICATION SOLUTIO!
2010 APPLICATION SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
2081 ENTERPRISE HR APPLICATION SERVICES
4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

110F BUDGET OPERATIONS

4050 CITYWIDE MESSAGING

2080 ENTERPRISE PROCUREMENT APPLICATION
4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
3020 STRATEGIC INVESTMENT SERVICES

2011 WEB MAINTENANCE

4010 INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES

2011 WEB MAINTENANCE

4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

4010 INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES

2013 APPLICATION QUALITY ASSURANCE

4036 DC NET

2013 APPLICATION QUALITY ASSURANCE

4010 INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES

4010 INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES

2011 WEB MAINTENANCE

4030 TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
1090 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

5010 CITYWIDE IT SECURITY SERVICES (CWITS)
5020 IDENTITY MANAGEMENT PLATFORM SERVI
2081 ENTERPRISE HR APPLICATION SERVICES
3037 DIGITAL INCLUSION INITIATIVE (DII)

1030 PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

3020 STRATEGIC INVESTMENT SERVICES

120F ACCOUNTING OPERATIONS

110F BUDGET OPERATIONS

4036 DC NET

4030 TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
4030 TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING

12
12
13
14
15
14
15
12
15
12

14
15
15

16
14
15
14
15
13
15
14
11

14
15
14
15
16
15
12
13
13
14
14
15
15
14
13
13
14
13
13
13
16
14
12
14
14
16
15
14
16
15
15
15
14
14
13
12
15
14
14
14
14
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Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Filled
Filled
Filled
Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled

0.5
0.5

[N

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

0.75
0.25
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

o

o o
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0.5

Local
Intra-Distri
Local
Intra-Distri
Local

SPR

Local

Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Intra-Distri:
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Intra-Distri:
Local
Intra-Distri:
Intra-Distri
Local

Local
Intra-Distri:
Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Intra-Distrir
Local

Local

Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Local

Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Intra-Distri:
Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

SPR

Local
Intra-Distri:
Local

1372

2308
2308

100
1363
100

2308
2308

1369

1372

41,525
41,525
96,634

116,107

113,300

115,407

120,200
89,194

127,308
81,261

124,891

105,452

120,975

113,142

133,896

170,002

115,114

139,050

112,617

112,130
91,438

112,195

111,132
63,965

109,175

120,011

130,061

112,846

121,252

175,266

127,315
87,010
73,273
24,424
53,640
53,640
60,100
60,100

113,646
95,487

103,473

117,269
99,231
46,154
46,154

137,003

123,405
72,457

117,057

111,132

138,320

136,488

123,405

143,009

110,047

108,150

139,109

109,549
96,756
98,278
86,409

156,682

114,315
58,634
58,634

104,669

9,800

9,800
22,806
27,401
26,739
27,236
28,367
21,050
30,045
19,178
29,474
24,887
28,550
26,702
31,599
40,120
27,167
32,816
26,578
26,463
21,579
26,478
26,227
15,096
25,765
28,323
30,694
26,632
28,616
41,363
30,046
20,534
17,292

5,764
12,659
12,659
14,184
14,184
26,820
22,535
24,420
27,675
23,419
10,892
10,892
32,333
29,124
17,100
27,625
26,227
32,643
32,211
29,124
33,750
25,971
25,523
32,830
25,854
22,834
23,194
20,393
36,977
26,978
13,838
13,838
24,702



40201
40203
40205
40261
40264
40265
40267
40267
40268
40826
41046
41190
41211
41269
41275
41790
42179
42185
42217
42218
42219
42220
42221
42804
43157
43933
43935
43936
43937
43938
43939
43940
43942
43944
43945
43946
43946
43947
43948
43953
43955
43956
43957
43957
43959
43961
43966
43966
43968
43969
43970
43971
43972
43973
43974
43975
44048
44049
44052
44053
44057
44058
44059
44059
44060
45326

Program Manager

Program Manager (Administratio
IT Specialist (Security)
Information Technology Special
IT Specialist (NETWORK)

IT Specialist (NETWORK)

IT Specialist (NETWORK)

IT Specialist (NETWORK)

Supvy. IT Project Manager
Supervisory IT Specialist
ACCOUNTANT

Supervisory IT Specialist

IT Specialist (NETWORK)

| T Project Manager

SUPV INFO TECH

SUPERVISORY ATTORNEY ADVISOR
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
Chief Administrative Officer
Telecommications Specialist
Telecommunications Manager
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
IT Specialist (APPL. SFTWARE)
Project Coordinator

INFO TECH SPEC

Chief Info. Security Officer
TELECOMMS SPEC
Telecommications Specialist
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
Telecommications Specialist
PROJECT COOR

Project Coordinator

Project Coordinator

IT Specialist

Information Technology Spec.
Telecommunications Specialist
Program Analyst (Telecommun.)
Program Analyst (Telecommun.)
Management Liaison Specialist
TELECOMMS SPEC

| T Project Manager
Telecommications Specialist
Program Manager
Telecommications Specialist
Telecommications Specialist
Telecommications Specialist
Telecommications Specialist
Telecommications Specialist
Telecommications Specialist
BUDGET ANALYST

Information Technology Special
PROJECT COOR

Project Coordinator
TELECOMMS SPEC

TELECOMMS SPEC

TELECOMMS SPEC

TELECOMMS SPEC
Telecommunications Manager
Telecommunications Manager
IT Specialist (Applic. Softwar
TELECOMMS SPEC

Accounting Manager

Program Manager

Supervisory IT Specialist
Supervisory IT Specialist
Telecommications Specialist
FINANCIAL MANAGER

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

5000 SECURITY GOVERNANCE AND OPER,
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

1100 AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1100 AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1100 AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS
5000 SECURITY GOVERNANCE AND OPER,
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1100 AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS

2085 DATA TRANSPARENCY AND ACCOUNTABILI
1010 PERSONNEL

5010 CITYWIDE IT SECURITY SERVICES (CWITS)
4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
2010 APPLICATION SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
120F ACCOUNTING OPERATIONS

2013 APPLICATION QUALITY ASSURANCE
4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
3010 AGENCY CUSTOMER RELATIONS MANAGEN
4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

1060 LEGAL SERVICES

4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

1090 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

4030 TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
4036 DC NET

2016 DC GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM-G
2015 MISSION FOCUSED APPLICATION SOLUTIO!
3020 STRATEGIC INVESTMENT SERVICES

4030 TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
1090 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

3020 STRATEGIC INVESTMENT SERVICES

3020 STRATEGIC INVESTMENT SERVICES

6010 IT SERVUS

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

1010 PERSONNEL

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

1090 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

4030 TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
4030 TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
4036 DC NET

4030 TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

110F BUDGET OPERATIONS

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

3020 STRATEGIC INVESTMENT SERVICES

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

1090 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

4036 DC NET

2015 MISSION FOCUSED APPLICATION SOLUTIO!
4036 DC NET

120F ACCOUNTING OPERATIONS

5010 CITYWIDE IT SECURITY SERVICES (CWITS)
4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

4050 CITYWIDE MESSAGING

110F BUDGET OPERATIONS

15
15
14
15
14
14
14
14
15
15
13
14
14
14
15

14
16
14
16
12
15
13
15
16
13
14
14
14
12
13
13
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14
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13
13
12
14
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16
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12
13
12
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12
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16
15
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12
14
15
14
14
14
14
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Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Term

Term

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Term

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Term

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Term

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Vacant
Filled
Filled
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Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
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Filled
Vacant
Filled
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Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Vacant
Filled
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Filled
Vacant
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Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled 0.5
Filled 0.5
Filled
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Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Vacant
Filled
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Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Local
Intra-Distri
Local

Local

Local

Local

SPR

Local

SPR

Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Local
Intra-Distri
Local

Local

Local

SPR

SPR

SPR
Intra-Distrir
Intra-Distri
Local

Local
Intra-Distri:
SPR

SPR

SPR
Intra-Distri:
Local
Intra-Distri:
SPR

SPR

Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Intra-Distri:
Local
Intra-Distri:
Intra-Distri
Local
Intra-Distri
Intra-Distri:
Local

SPR
Intra-Distri
Intra-Distri:
Intra-Distri
Local
Intra-Distri
Intra-Distri:
Intra-Distri
Local

Local
Intra-Distri:
Intra-Distri
Local

Local

1200

2308
2308

100
1372
602
602
602
2308
100
1372
602
602
100

1372
2308

100
1372
2308

1372
2308
100

2308
2308
2308

1372
1363
1372

100
1372
2308

100

128,879
143,004
112,846
114,135
117,497
114,429
57,100
57,100
115,407
140,039
87,658
115,407
113,874
113,874
136,891
170,086
114,200
143,009
114,200
166,845
79,077
120,200
98,084
136,591
143,009
84,322
120,011
114,200
123,405
79,077
104,427
104,427
95,790
123,405
111,132
37,078
55,617
94,036
83,444
123,405
123,405
152,982
102,780
11,420
123,405
114,200
57,100
57,100
85,794
99,231
83,444
98,084
83,607
83,444
94,520
99,231
166,717
136,591
123,405
89,995
121,437
133,900
22,660
90,640
95,790
118,241

30,415
33,749
26,632
26,936
27,729
27,005
13,476
13,476
27,236
33,049
20,687
27,236
26,874
26,874
32,306
40,140
26,951
33,750
26,951
39,375
18,662
28,367
23,148
32,235
33,750
19,900
28,323
26,951
29,124
18,662
24,645
24,645
22,606
29,124
26,227

8,750
13,126
22,192
19,693
29,124
29,124
36,104
24,256

2,695
29,124
26,951
13,476
13,476
20,247
23,419
19,693
23,148
19,731
19,693
22,307
23,419
39,345
32,235
29,124
21,239
28,659
31,600

5,348
21,391
22,606
27,905



45327
45343
45345
45347
45348
45350
45357
45361
45385
45388
45389
45390
45391
45393
45411
45412
45425
45426
45428
45429
45431
45432
45433
45434
45435
45438
45439
45440
45463
45473
47914
51000
51000
51085
51086
51089
51090
51091
51104
51105
51106
51108
51109
71443
71444
71445
71446
71447
71448
71450
71451
71452
71454
71455
71456
71457
71458
71459
71460
71462
71463
71464
71465
71466
71467
71468

BUDGET ANALYST

Supervisory IT Specialist
Telecommunications Manager
Information Technology Spec.
Program Analyst

INFO TECH SPEC

WRITER EDITOR

IT Specialist (Network Svcs.)
INFO TECH SPEC

Project Coordinator

PROJECT COOR

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
IT Specialist

IT Project Manager

IT Specialist (Applic. Softwar
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
IT Specialist (NETWORK)

IT Specialist (Applic. Softwar
Staff Assistant

Program Analyst (Telecommun.)
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
INFO TECH SPEC

IT Project Manager

IT Program Manager (Citywide D
IT Specialist (NETWORK)
Program Analyst

WRITER EDITOR

IT Specialist

Information Technology Spec.
SUPERVISOR INFORMATION TECHNOL
Telecommunications Specialist
Telecommunications Specialist
Telecommunications Specialist
IT Specialist

IT Project Manager (GIS)
Supervisory IT Specialist

Info. Technology Specialist

IT Specialist (Network Svcs.)
Information Technology Spec.
PROJECT COOR

INFO TECH SPEC

Info. Technology Specialist
Supervisory IT Specialist
Information Technology Spec.
Project Coordinator
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
IT Specialist

Lead Info. Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
IT Specialist

Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.

1100 AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS
5000 SECURITY GOVERNANCE AND OPER,
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
5000 SECURITY GOVERNANCE AND OPER,
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC

110F BUDGET OPERATIONS

5020 IDENTITY MANAGEMENT PLATFORM SERVI
4036 DC NET

2010 APPLICATION SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
3020 STRATEGIC INVESTMENT SERVICES

2010 APPLICATION SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
2011 WEB MAINTENANCE

4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
4036 DC NET

2010 APPLICATION SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
6010 IT SERVUS

2011 WEB MAINTENANCE

6010 IT SERVUS

2010 APPLICATION SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
2013 APPLICATION QUALITY ASSURANCE

6010 IT SERVUS

4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
6010 IT SERVUS

1030 PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

4030 TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

4036 DC NET

4036 DC NET

2010 APPLICATION SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
4035 CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

2011 WEB MAINTENANCE

4036 DC NET

2081 ENTERPRISE HR APPLICATION SERVICES
3010 AGENCY CUSTOMER RELATIONS MANAGEN
4036 DC NET

4030 TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
4030 TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE
2016 DC GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM-G
2016 DC GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM-G
2015 MISSION FOCUSED APPLICATION SOLUTIO!
4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

3010 AGENCY CUSTOMER RELATIONS MANAGEN
5020 IDENTITY MANAGEMENT PLATFORM SERVI
4020 GOVERNMENT CLOUD SERVICES

4010 INTEGRATED PLATFORM SERVICES

2010 APPLICATION SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
4050 CITYWIDE MESSAGING

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

6010 IT SERVUS

15

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Term

Regular
Regular
Regular
Term

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Term

Regular
Term

Regular
Regular
Term

Regular
Term

1 Regular
5 Term

7 Term

3 Term

6 Term

7 Term

8 Term

6 Term

2 Term

8 Term

1 Regular
8 Term

7 Term
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Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Vacant
Vacant
Filled
Filled
Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Vacant
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
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Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Filled
Vacant
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Local

Local

SPR

Local

Local

Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Intra-Distri:
Local

Local

Local
Intra-Distri:
Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Local
Intra-Distri
Local

Local

Local
Intra-Distri
SPR

Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Local
Intra-Distri
Local

Local
Intra-Distri:
Local
Intra-Distri:
Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Intra-Distri:
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Intra-Distri
Local

Local
Intra-Distri:
Intra-Distri
Intra-Distri:
Intra-Distri

1372
1372

2308

1372

1363
101
101

100
101
100

100
101
101
101
1368
1368
100
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
100
101
1372
101
101
1372
1372
1372
1372

99,633
150,243
128,879
121,621

91,438
110,147

96,634

94,036
113,013
104,427

82,480

67,008
112,275
123,405
120,337
114,200
114,200
111,132

67,814

91,438
116,828
121,252
104,962
131,796
123,405

95,790

91,438
112,846
116,143
157,309

65,112

30,744

30,744
114,200
125,241
128,879
116,143

91,438
126,336

83,444
119,107
111,132
148,611

54,781

70,343

54,003

60,484

48,862

49,142

52,214

53,779

51,661

70,254

56,851

79,809

83,444

61,458

82,318

83,444

85,628

81,261

73,421

85,628

47,185

85,628

83,444

23,513
35,457
30,415
28,702
21,579
25,995
22,806
22,192
26,671
24,645
19,465
15,814
26,497
29,124
28,400
26,951
26,951
26,227
16,004
21,579
27,571
28,616
24,771
31,104
29,124
22,606
21,579
26,632
27,410
37,125
15,367

7,256

7,256
26,951
29,557
30,415
27,410
21,579
29,815
19,693
28,109
26,227
35,072
12,928
16,601
12,745
14,274
11,531
11,598
12,323
12,692
12,192
16,580
13,417
18,835
19,693
14,504
19,427
19,693
20,208
19,178
17,327
20,208
11,136
20,208
19,693



71469
71470
71472
71473
71474
71475
71476
71512
73278
73279
73280
73338
73414
73415
73417
73417
73418
73418
73421
73422
76757
76759
76760
76761
76762
76763
76764
76765
76765
82416
82417
82419
85552
85553
10006861
10006862
10006863
10006949
10006950
10006955

Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Special
Information Technology Special
Information Technology Spec.
IT Specialist (Customer Suppor
Supvy. IT Project Manager
Lead Info. Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Information Technology Spec.
Lead Info. Technology Spec.

IT Specialist (Security)

IT Specialist

IT Specialist

IT Specialist

IT Specialist
Telecommunications Specialist
Telecommunications Specialist
Project Coordinator

Program Analyst
Telecommunications Specialist
Info. Technology Specialist (I
IT Specialist (NETWORK)
Information Technology Special
TELECOMMS SPEC

Supvy. IT Project Manager
Program Manager (Finance)
Supervisory IT Specialist (Net
Supervisory IT Specialist (Net
TELECOMMS SPEC

Project Coordinator

Staff Assistant

Program Analyst

Information Technology Spec.
IT Specialist

IT Specialist

Program Manager

IT Project Manager

IT Project Manager

Chief Data Officer

6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
3000 ENTERPRISE CUSTOMER EXPERIENC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
6000 DATA GOVERNANCE AND ANALYTIC
5000 SECURITY GOVERNANCE AND OPER,
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
5000 SECURITY GOVERNANCE AND OPER,
5000 SECURITY GOVERNANCE AND OPER,
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

5000 SECURITY GOVERNANCE AND OPER,
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

4000 INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNIC
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

5000 SECURITY GOVERNANCE AND OPER,
2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

2000 APPLICATION SOLUTIONS

1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

6010
6010
6010
6010
6010
6010
3010
6010
6010
6010
6010
5010
4036
4030
4036
4036
4036
4036
5020
5020
4030
4036
4036
4036
4036
1055
4036
4036
4036
4036
1090
1030
5020
2016
4035
2011
5010
2011
2085
1090

IT SERVUS

IT SERVUS

IT SERVUS

IT SERVUS

IT SERVUS

IT SERVUS

AGENCY CUSTOMER RELATIONS MANAGEN
IT SERVUS

IT SERVUS

IT SERVUS

IT SERVUS

CITYWIDE IT SECURITY SERVICES (CWITS)
DC NET

TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE

DC NET

DC NET

DC NET

DC NET

IDENTITY MANAGEMENT PLATFORM SERVI
IDENTITY MANAGEMENT PLATFORM SERVI
TELECOMMUNICATIONS GOVERNANCE

DC NET

DC NET

DC NET

DC NET

RISK MANAGEMENT

DC NET

DC NET

DC NET

DC NET

PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

IDENTITY MANAGEMENT PLATFORM SERVI
DC GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM-G
CITYWIDE IT OPERATIONS MONITORING
WEB MAINTENANCE

CITYWIDE IT SECURITY SERVICES (CWITS)
WEB MAINTENANCE

DATA TRANSPARENCY AND ACCOUNTABILI
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

12
12
13
13
14
14
15
11
12
12
11
15
12
12
12
12
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Term
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Intra-Distri:
Local
Intra-Distri:
Intra-Distri
Intra-Distri:
Intra-Distri
Local

Local
Intra-Distri:
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